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From: Cathleen Saunders
To: Jennie Turner
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Jennie –
Please see email response below from Robert Tankard with regard to the required Letter from DWQ
indicating intent to approve connection to an existing centralized wastewater system.
 
I’ve re-attached the letter from Carolina Water and the WWTP permit for your reference to this email.
 
Thank you,
Cathleen M. Saunders, P.E. (VA, NC)
Project Manager
Quible & Associates, P.C.
8466 Caratoke Highway, Bldg 400
Powells Point, NC 27966
P.O. Drawer 870
Kitty Hawk, NC 27949
t   252.491.8147
f   252.491.8146
m 252.202.7112
www.quible.com
 

 
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
The information transmitted is intended solely for the individual or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review,
retransmission, dissemination or other use of or taking action in reliance upon this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have
received this email in error please contact the sender and delete the material from any
computer.
 
 
 

From: Tankard, Robert <robert.tankard@deq.nc.gov> 
Sent: Monday, October 2, 2023 7:15 AM
To: Cathleen Saunders <csaunders@quible.com>

mailto:support@currituckcountync.gov
mailto:csaunders@quible.com
mailto:Jennie.Turner@CurrituckCountyNC.gov
mailto:MStrader@quible.com
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fwww.quible.com%2f&c=E,1,lastV4o6S82BIy9hzOW_K21QI_LKesWwsW52-qmHliHqZctAP077pO_YL0MC5t_LfWtukNrItLmrD6-I8euFLTKnYThBueGlH8lVascbl5QCYMiW-Q,,&typo=1
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5821 FairviewRoad • Charlotte, North Carolina 28209 •  (800) 525-7990  
 


 
 
     August 21, 2023 


 


Quibble & Associates, P.C. 


8466 Caratoke Highway, Bldg. 400 


Powells Point, NC 27966 


 
 


Re: Corolla Bay Section II, lots 61 through 62  
Willingness to Serve, Capacity Commitment letter. 


 
 


To Whom It May Concern, 
 


Carolina Water Service, Inc. of North Carolina ("CWSNC") provides sanitary sewer utility service to 
the Monteray Shores and adjacent developments and of which encompass the above referenced project 
and property. CWSNC is a franchised and regulated public utility company in the state of North Carolina. 


 
CWSNC is willing and able to provide the sanitary sewer utility needs for the above referenced lots for the 
capacity of  (1) residential home to be constructed on each lot. 


 
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly in our Charlotte Office at 704-
525-7990 or by email at Tony.Konsul@Carolinawaterservicenc.com. 


 
Thank you in advance for your attention. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Tony Konsul 
Director, State Operations 
 
Cc: Travis Tucker 
 Donna Stegall 
 Julie Haver 
    



mailto:Tony.Konsul@Carolinawaterservicenc.com.


















































































Subject: RE: [External] FW: Lots 61 & 62 Cruz Bay Court Corolla, Currituck, NC
 
 
Re: Corolla Bay Section II, lots 61 through 62
 
Cathleen,
 
Carolina Water Service, Inc. of North Carolina ("CWSNC") provides sanitary sewer utility service to the
Monteray Shores and adjacent developments and of which encompass the above referenced project
and property. They are permitted under permit WQ0009772.  According to our records they have the
capacity to serve the referenced lots. 
 
If you should have any questions, please let me know.
 
Thanks!
Robert
 
Robert Tankard
Assistant Regional Supervisor
Division of Water Resources
North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality
Office: (252) 948-3921 | Cell: (252) 402-5694    
Robert.tankard@deq.nc.gov
 

 
 
 

From: Cathleen Saunders 
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2023 12:02 PM
To: Toppen, Sarah A <Sarah.Toppen@deq.nc.gov>; Robert Tankard (Robert.Tankard@ncdenr.gov)
<Robert.Tankard@ncdenr.gov>
Cc: Michael Strader <MStrader@quible.com>
Subject: Lots 61 & 62 Cruz Bay Court Corolla, Currituck, NC
 
Robert/Sarah,
Good afternoon. We are working on a subdivision of a lot in Corolla, that is part of Monteray
Shores/Corolla Bay, Section III (Lot 61 and 62) PIN# 115E0000RFD0000 off of Cruz Bay Court. Currituck

mailto:Robert.tankard@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Sarah.Toppen@deq.nc.gov
mailto:Robert.Tankard@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Robert.Tankard@ncdenr.gov
mailto:MStrader@quible.com


County is requesting that we obtain a “Letter from DWQ indicating intent to approve connection to an
existing centralized wastewater system.” For reference I’ve attached a copy of the WWTP permit and
the letter from Carolina Water Service stating their willingness to serve. Can you provide an additional
email or letter as requested by the County?
 
Thank you,
Cathleen M. Saunders, P.E. (VA, NC)
Project Manager
Quible & Associates, P.C.
8466 Caratoke Highway, Bldg 400
Powells Point, NC 27966
P.O. Drawer 870
Kitty Hawk, NC 27949
t   252.491.8147
f   252.491.8146
m 252.202.7112
www.quible.com
 

 
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
The information transmitted is intended solely for the individual or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review,
retransmission, dissemination or other use of or taking action in reliance upon this
information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have
received this email in error please contact the sender and delete the material from any
computer.
 
 

Email correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third
parties by an authorized state official.
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